Special Town Board Meeting December 5<sup>th</sup>, 2022

The special meeting of the Prattsburgh Town Board was called to order on December 5<sup>th</sup>, 2022 at 6:30 P.M. at the Prattsburgh Town Hall, Prattsburgh, NY. Supervisor Wordingham led the Pledge of Allegiance.

## PRESENT:

Albert Wordingham Supervisor Angela Einwachter Councilwoman Elizabeth Peck Councilwoman Janette Payne Councilwoman Pete Scheid Councilman Edward Brockman Legal Council Kim Sobolewski Town Clerk

## **CLOSED SESSION**

On a motion made by Councilwoman Einwachter and seconded by Councilwoman Peck with all Board Members favor, The Board will go into closed session to confer with Legal Counsel regarding potential liability of the Town and Town Board from entering in to N.Y. state Grant agreements for revitalization of private properties in the Town of Prattsburgh Councilwoman Einwachter-Aye Councilwoman Peck-Aye Councilwoman Payne-Aye Councilman Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye

On a motion made by Councilwoman Einwachter and seconded by Councilman Scheid, the board agreed to exit closed session and reenter regular session.

Councilwoman Einwachter-Aye Councilwoman Peck-Aye Councilwoman Payne-Aye Councilman Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye

## **ADJOURNMENT**

On a motion made by Councilwoman Einwachter seconded by Councilman Scheid and duly carried, the meeting was adjourned at 8:20 P.M.

Councilwoman Einwachter-Aye Councilwoman Peck-Aye Councilwoman Payne-Aye Councilman Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye

> Respectfully submitted, Kim Sobolewski, Town Clerk